

## J. Boseck & Co. Private Ltd.

## Manufacturing Jewellers and Silversmiths Practical Watch and Clock Makers

Registered Office:

PHONE: 2252-1018, 2249-1928/30 E-mail: j\_boseck@rediffmail.com

15/7, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 013 (GRAND HOTEL ARCADE)

CIN: U36911WB1922PTC004431

Date: 23rd March, 2018

The Secretary
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Stock Code No: 500201

E-Mail ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com corp.compliance@bseindia.com The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
BandraKurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Stock Code: INDIAGLYCO

E-Mail ID: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under 10(6) of SEBI( Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, relating to the inter-se transfer of 25000 equity shares (0.081%) of India Glycols Limited, amongst entities forming part of Promoter and Promoter Group as detailed in the attached intimation.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For J. Boseck & Co. Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Encl.:- a/a

C/c

The Secretary, India Glycols Limited Plot No. 2-B,Sector 126, Noida-201304 Uttar Pradesh

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	J BOSECK & CO PVT. LTD.				
3.	Name of the stock exchange	BSE Limited				
	where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
4.	Details of the transaction including					
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/					
	acquisition of shares.	Promoter and Promoter Group. There will be no change in				
		the aggregate shareholding of Promoter and Promoter				
		Group in the Target Company (TC), post this transaction.				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,					
	- Whether disclosure was					
	made and whether it was	Ye	es			
	made within the timeline					
	specified under the					
	regulations.	Yes				
	- Date of filing with the stock					
	exchange.	15.03.2018				
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be	Whether the disclosures			
		made under	under regulation 10(5) are			
		regulation 10(5)	actually made			
		JB Commercial Co (P) Ltd	Yes			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Ajay Commercial Co (P) Ltd				
	b. Date of acquisition	22.03.2018	Yes			
	c. Number of shares/ voting	JB Commercial Co (P) Ltd-	Yes			
	rights in respect of the	20000				
	acquisitions from each person	Ajay Commercial Co (P) Ltd-				
	mentioned in 7(a) above	5000				
	d. Total shares actually	25,000 Equity Shares				
		20,000 Equity Strates				
	acquired as a % of diluted	0.0040/	Yes			
	share capital of TC	0.081%	Name - Control of the			
	e. Price at which shares are	Rs. 462.19 Per Equity Yes Share aggregating to Rs.				
	actually acquired	1,15,54,750/-( At open				
		1,10,01,100/ (110001)				
		market price on the floor of				

8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC
	<ul> <li>Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)</li> <li>J Boseck &amp; Co Pvt. Ltd.</li> </ul>	8,39,401	2.71	8,64,401	2.79
	<ul> <li>Each Seller / Transferor</li> <li>Ajay Commercial Co. Pvt. Ltd.</li> <li>J B Commercial Co Pvt. Ltd.</li> </ul>	6,16,255 9,97,915	1.99 3.22	6,11,255 9,77,915	1.97 3.16

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is
  more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
  authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For J. Boseck & Co. Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Place: Kolkata Date: 23.03.2018